

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 324 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Rajabhau Pundlik Chopade (dead) Thr. Lrs.PETITIONER
Ravindra Rajabhau Chopade And Others
V/S**

Yashodabai Dinkar Chipade And OthersRESPONDENT

**JAGVIJAY SINGH BABUSINGH GANDHI for Petitioner
ABHAY VISHNU BHIDE (FOR R 5) for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 19th June, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to two weeks to remove office objections.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)