



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 324 OF 2024

Rajabhau Pundlik Chopade thr. L.Rs Ravindra Rajabhau Chopade and others.

Vs

Yashodabai Dinkar Chipade and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Jagvijay Singh Babusingh Gandhi, counsel for appellants.

Mr. A.V. Bhide, counsel for respondent No.5.

Mr. A.S. Thotange, counsel for respondent Nos. 6 to 11.

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J

DATE : 12/06/2026

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, two weeks' time is granted for payment of Court fees
2. List the matter after two weeks.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)